Certain amounts in the prior year’s financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the current year
presentation.  The reclassification had no effect on previously reported revenues, expenses and changes in net
position or net position.

Subsequent Events

MEDCO has evaluated for disclosure any subsequent events through October 24, 2022, the date the financial
statements were available to be issued, and determined there were no material events that warrant disclosure.

MARYLAND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Notes to Financial Statements
For the Years Ended June 30, 2022 and 2021

 31

2.   RESTATEMENT

The accompanying financial statements as of and for the year ended June 30, 2021 have been restated to
recognize the impact of GASB 87. The effects of the restatement as of and for the year ended June 30, 2021
are as follows:

Financial Statement Line Item
As Previously

Reported
Effect of Restatement As Restated

Leases receivable, current -$   459,114$   459,114$
Receivables under direct financing leases, current 32,855   (32,855)   -
Interest receivable, net 25,462   19,596   45,058
Leases receivable, non-current -   4,780,720   4,780,720
Receivables under direct financing leases, non-current 974,451   (974,451)   -
Right-of-use-assets, net -   42,695,157   42,695,157
Accrued interest (47,124,650)   (20,484,563)   (67,609,213)
Accrued ground rent (62,432,147)   54,949,101   (7,483,046)
Lease liability, current -   (40,679,977)   (40,679,977)
Lease liability, non-current -   (38,429,944)   (38,429,944)
Deferred inflow of resources 3,217,831   4,334,007   7,551,838
Lease revenue -   545,255   545,255
Depreciation and amortization 25,167,268   2,585,133   27,752,401
Operating income 5,280,001   3,686,322   8,966,323
Interest income 562,346   245,738   808,084
Interest expense (30,486,400)   (5,443,628)   (35,930,028)
Net position, end of year (327,052,525) (1,721,042)   (328,773,567)

MARYLAND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Notes to Financial Statements
For the Years Ended June 30, 2022 and 2021

 32

3.   DEPOSITS WITH BOND TRUSTEES – RESTRICTED

Pursuant to the provisions of the trust indentures relating to certain bonds payable (Note 10), deposits with
bond trustees include the following reserve funds and restricted accounts as of June 30,:

The trust indentures authorize MEDCO or its trustee banks to invest the deposits as detailed under Credit Risk
below.  Interest earned on these investments totaled approximately $384,000 and $424,000 for the years ended